DOC.	TANDO BULLON BUNDON DA DA BARANTAN DA BARANTAN BUNDAN BARANTAN BARANTAN BARANTAN BARANTAN BARANTAN BARANTAN BA		06-17	-1999		\int	U.S. DI		T OF COMMERC
For To t	00.11999	ks: Pleasi				normore 1		Patent an	d Trademark Offi
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt	Ot. #58	20101 11511 WOILL HOW DELIES		 	nereel.			
1. N	u.s. Patent & Timos. عارسات عارسات عارسات		10106	ı	Name: Gent		Group L.L.		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership			nternal Addres Street Address			Road, Suite	300
	X Corporation-State (Delav ☐ Other	are)		C	City: <u>Louisville</u>	State:	Kentuc	ky Zip: <u>4023</u>	32
Addition	al name(s) of conveying part	r(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠	No	C	☐ Individual(s)	citizenship			<u></u>
}					□ Association_				
3. Natu	re of conveyance:			[: [:	☐ General Part ☐ Limited Partr	nership nership			
					Corporation-				
	XAssignment ☐ Security Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			Other Limited				d
	☐ Other				assignee is ne epresentative e				domestic ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execut	tion Date: May 19, 1999			(1	Designations rand	nust be a sep	arate doc	ument from .	
4. Appli	cation number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application N		, ,,,,,	E	3. Trademark re	egistration No	D.(s)		
		Ac	ditional number	s attached?	□ Yes X No				
	ne and address of party to who cerning document should be r			6	. Total number	er of application			
Nam	ne: Frank C. Turner				-		_		
	nal Address:FE LSMAN, BRA Riverway, Suite 1100		R & DILLON, LL	P 7	. Total fee (37)\$	40.00	
	ston, Texas 77027					iclosed thorized to ch	arge anv	additional	
	et Address: Same		<u> </u>			due to deposi			
				8		ount Number: 580 (0417FV		Bradley Gu	nter & Dillon,LLP
City:	State:	ZIP:			(Attach duplicate			by deposit acco	unt)
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	CE				
	ment and signature.								
To th	e best of my knowledge and	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and	any attached	copy is a true	сору	of the origin	al document.
F	de C. Turnan	tout 10			Vh.	11	,000		
	k C. Turner e of Person Signing	Signature	omer			<u> </u>	Date		
		Total number of pages	including cover	sheet, attach	ments, and do	cuments:	3		
OMB No	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•	-						
			Do not deta	ch this portio	n				
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet inform	ation to:						
		Assistant Commissio	ner for Tradem	arks					.69/
		2900 Crystal Drive							17
	urden reporting for this sample	Arlington, Virginia 22	202-3513						0082
Patent a	urden reporting for this sampl nt and gathering the data nee nd Trademark Office, Office on Project (0651-0011), Wash	f Information Systems, Pl	eviewing the sar	mpie cover si	пеет. Бела со	mments rega	raing this	burden estir	nate to the U.S.
									á c
									CT

TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0949

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENLYTE GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 adopted and continuously used up to August 30, 1998 the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE REGISTERED
WAREHOUSELYTER	1,776,942	June 15, 1993

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 said trademark and the registration thereof, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date) and has continuously used said mark since that date;

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademark and registration thereof by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0950

confessed, said GENLYTE GROUP, INC. does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration thereof No. 1,776,942 and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

GENLYTE GROUP, INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary &

General Counsel

ATTEST,	
By: //km	
Title: W administration	_
\$ Cop Seemdy	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	:ss)

I do hereby certify that <u>Jawel</u>, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal on this 44 day of 4999.

Notary Public

My commission expires:____

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

Jeannine K. Murphy, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 11/19/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0951